Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 02 - 09 -	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ♀♀ Ψ	
To the honorable Commissioner 10266	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Niles Audio Corporation
Welloon industrial Co., Etc.	Internal Address:
A Corporation of the Republic of China (Taiwan)	A 0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	(7)
X Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 12331 SW 130th Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	် မိ ခွဲ
Other	
Execution Date: 01/19/2004	City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33186
Execution Date: 01/19/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,385,326
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional numbers a	I ttached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
•	6. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:
Name: Todd Allen Serbin	
Lott & Friedland, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address	x Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:Post Office Drawer 141098	8. Danasit account number:
	Deposit account number:
	502725
City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip: 33114-1098	(Attach dualiants conv. of this page if any in the description
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	.1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in Is a true copy of the original document.	ntoimation is true and correct and any attached copy
Todd Allen Serbin	2/4/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments, and documents: 4
	h required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
40.00 P	
1	

PATENT REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0580 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Meiloon Industrial Co., Ltd., a corporation of the Republic of China

(Taiwan), having its principal place of business at No. 77 Lane 1775, Chuen-Ryh Road, Taoyuan

City, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns certain inventions and improvements

disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 6,385,326 entitled "Quick Detachable Structure for On-Wall

Speaker Panel", and issued on May 7, 2002 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

and

WHEREAS, Niles Audio Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida having a

principal place of business at 12331 S.W. 130th Street, Miami, Florida 33186 (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the full, exclusive and

entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, in and to any divisions, continuations, and

reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

patent, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby

requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the

United States resulting from said patent, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to

Assignee, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, and its

assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to

Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or

PATENT

REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0581

applications corresponding to said patent, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Assignor further agrees that all necessary records of Assignor to establish priority of invention in any interference of similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to Assignee, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this

Meiloon Industrial Co., Ltd.

Title: 處認證。 公證人: 張 滋 偉 Attested at the Notary Public Office of Taiwan Taoyuan District Page 2 of ROC, that the signature(s)/scal(s) in this document is/are authentic Notary Public

[Corporate Seal]

PATENT

REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0582

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day	of
(seal)	Special Notary (PL96-8) of the
	Consular Section American Institute in Taiwan Taipei/Kaohsiung (circle one) Office

Our Docket No.: 20040-1-0230

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0583